VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 321 Intellectual Disabilities Training Centers

Item 321	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
State Health Services (43000)	\$69,918,683	\$69,918,683
Inpatient Medical Services (43007)	\$32,095,261	\$32,095,261
State Intellectual Disabilities Training Center Services (43010) Fund Sources:	\$37,823,422	\$37,823,422
General	\$15,066,431	\$15,066,431
Special	\$54,852,252	\$54,852,252

Authority: Title 37.2, Chapters 1 through 11, Code of Virginia.

The Commissioner of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services shall comply with all relevant state and federal laws and Supreme Court decisions that govern the discharge of residents from state intellectual disability training centers and the granting of intellectual disability waiver slots.